

भू-सूचना विज्ञान विभाग

Department of Geoinformatics

प्राकृतिक संसाधन प्रबंधन संस्थान | School of Natural Resource Management



झारखंड केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय ^{अमृत मह} CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संगद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा न्यापित। I A Central University established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009

Ref.: CUJ/SNRM/DGI/ 2024/ 97

Date: 10 May 2024

Pre Ph.D. Submission Seminar

This is to notify that the Pre Ph.D. Submission Seminar of **Ms Manjari Upreti**, Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Geoinformatics has been scheduled as per the following:

Name of the Scholar	Ms Manjari Upreti
Registration No.	20260201002
Title of the Ph.D. Thesis	Urban Ecological Hazard-Risk Assessment Through
	Analysing Local Climate Zones and Landscape Modelling
	of Green Spaces in Delhi-National Capital Region
Name of the Supervisor	Dr. Amit Kumar
Date of Pre-Ph.D. Submission Seminar	15 May 2024
Time of Pre-Ph.D. Submission Seminar	4:00 pm & onwards
Mode of Seminar	Blended Mode
	Offline:
	Room no. 148, Department of Geoinformatics,
	Brambe Campus, Central University of Jharkhand.
	Online:
	Google Meet Link: https://meet.google.com/vvw-xins-ngr

All the faculty members, research scholars, students, and interested persons are cordially invited to attend the open presentation.

(Dr. Bikash R. Parida)

Head, Department of Geoinformatics, & Chairman (Ex-Officio), RAC

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. Director, IQAC
- 3. Dean (Academic Affairs)/ Dean (R&D)
- 4. All Deans of the Schools
- 5. PS to Finance Officer
- 6. Controller of Examinations
- 7. PS to Registrar/ OSD (AA)
- 8. Librarian of the University Library
- 9. All the Heads and Coordinators
- 10. All the DRC and RAC members
- 11. Ms Manjari Upreti, Research Scholar, DGI
- 12. Systems Analyst for uploading on the University website for wider circulation
- 13. Notice Board
- 14. Guard file

HEAD

Department of Geoinformatics Central University of Jharkhand Ranchi-835222, Jharkhand